555
iglidur®
Q2
Standard range from stock
Lubricant- and maintenance-free
Wear resistant and dimensionally stable
at high loads
Good cost/performance ratio

°*
d
1
d
2
f
b1
30°*
0,5
Q2SM-0608-06
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 b1
h13
Q2SM-0507-05 5.0 +0.020 +0.068 7.0 5.0
Q2SM-0608-06 6.0 +0.020 +0.068 8.0 6.0
Q2SM-0810-10 8.0 +0.025 +0.083 10.0 10.0
Q2SM-1012-10 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 12.0 10.0
Q2SM-1214-12 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 12.0
Q2SM-1517-15 15.0 +0.032 +0.102 17.0 15.0
Q2SM-1618-15 16.0 +0.032 +0.102 18.0 15.0
Q2SM-2023-20 20.0 +0.040 +0.124 23.0 20.0
Q2SM-2023-30 20.0 +0.040 +0.124 23.0 30.0
Q2SM-2528-20 25.0 +0.040 +0.124 28.0 20.0
Q2SM-3034-30 30.0 +0.040 +0.124 34.0 30.0
Q2SM-3240-40 32.0 +0.050 +0.150 40.0 40.0
Q2SM-3539-40 35.0 +0.050 +0.150 39.0 40.0
Q2SM-4044-40 40.0 +0.050 +0.150 44.0 40.0
Q2SM-4550-50 45.0 +0.050 +0.150 50.0 50.0
Q2SM-5055-50 50.0 +0.050 +0.150 55.0 50.0
Q2SM-6065-60 60.0 +0.060 +0.180 65.0 60.0
Q2SM-6570-60 65.0 +0.060 +0.180 70.0 60.0
Q2SM-7075-60 70.0 +0.060 +0.180 75.0 60.0
Q2SM-7580-40 75.0 +0.060 +0.180 80.0 40.0
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support  www.igus.eu/eu/q2
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1

f
b1
b2
d
1
d
3
r
r = max.
0.5 mm
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 d3 b1 b2
d13 h13 –0.14
Q2FM-0507-05 5.0 +0.020 +0.068 7.0 11.0 5.0 1.0
Q2FM-0608-06 6.0 +0.020 +0.068 8.0 12.0 6.0 1.0
Q2FM-0810-10 8.0 +0.025 +0.083 10.0 15.0 10.0 1.0
Q2FM-1012-10 10.0 +0.025 +0.083 12.0 18.0 10.0 1.0
Q2FM-1214-12 12.0 +0.032 +0.102 14.0 20.0 12.0 1.0
Q2FM-1416-05 New! 14.0 +0.032 +0.102 16.0 22.0 5.0 1.0
Q2FM-1517-17 15.0 +0.032 +0.102 17.0 23.0 17.0 1.0
Q2FM-1618-17 16.0 +0.032 +0.102 18.0 24.0 17.0 1.0
Q2FM-2023-21 20.0 +0.040 +0.124 23.0 30.0 21.5 1.5
Q2FM-2528-21 25.0 +0.040 +0.124 28.0 35.0 21.5 1.5
Q2FM-3034-37 New! 30.0 +0.040 +0.124 34.0 42.0 37.0 2.0
Q2FM-3034-40 30.0 +0.040 +0.124 34.0 42.0 40.0 2.0
Q2FM-3539-40 35.0 +0.050 +0.150 39.0 47.0 40.0 2.0
Q2FM-4044-40 40.0 +0.050 +0.150 44.0 52.0 40.0 2.0
Q2FM-4550-50 45.0 +0.050 +0.150 50.0 58.0 50.0 2.0
Q2FM-5055-50 50.0 +0.050 +0.150 55.0 63.0 50.0 2.0
Q2FM-6065-60 60.0 +0.060 +0.180 65.0 73.0 60.0 2.0
Q2FM-100105125-90 New! 100.0 +0.072 +0.212 105.0 125.0 90.0 2.5
Q2FM-120125145-90 New! 120.0 +0.085 +0.245 125.0 145.0 90.0 2.5
Flange bearing
Q2FM-0608-06
Order key
Length b1